

AMENDMENTS TO LB281

Introduced by Kolowski, 31.

1 1. On page 2, line 30, after "obligation" insert "to the custodial
2 parent".

3 2. On page 3, line 3, strike "State of Nebraska" and insert
4 "Department of Health and Human Services"; in lines 12 and 16 strike
5 "(5)" and insert "(4)"; and in lines 18 and 19 strike "two" through
6 "arrears" and insert "a portion of the arrears not less than the
7 equivalent of the amount contributed".